Features
• Easy and economical installation
• Designed in a terminal block housing
• Mounted directly on a TS-32 or TS-35 rail
• Two-wire principle. Power and output signal
via the same wires
• Can also be mounted in hazardous areas by
means of zener barriers

Fig. 2:
The GC-110 Load vs. Power Supply
Order key:
   Type Code: GC-110/____
Measuring range:  Element type:
   Pt100 Pt1000
-200 to + 200 °C    U10    U20
-50 to +50 °C    U11    U21
0 to +160 °C    U12    U22
0 to +300 °C    U13    U23
0 to +600 °C    U14    N/A
0 to +100 °C    U15    U25
-50 to +100 °C    U16    U26
Example:
The GC-110/U12 is a Temperature Transmitter connected to
a Pt-100 element, with a temperature range of 0 to +160 °C.
Fig. 3: The GC-110, electric connection
 Cu-screen
Temperatur
Transmitte
4-20 mA Power
11-35 V DC
Always use Cu-
cable well distanced
power cables.
Max. length: 300 m
Load
Temperature
with element
Pt-100 or Pt-1000
Monitoring
5
6
3
4
2-
1+GC-110
+
-
Measurin
curren
Measuring
Sens
Sens
Measuring
          Based on dwg. no. GC-188
Fig. 4: The GC-110, electric connection in hazardous areas
1+
2-
4
3
6
5
Pt-100 or Pt-1000
with element type
Temperature Sensor
Max. length: 300 m
power cables.
cable well distanced from
Always use Cu-screened
18-35 V DC
Power supply
Transmitter
TemperatureSense
Cu-screen
4
5
6
1
2
3 Load
max.
+